# Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Recommendations Faculty Senate

10-19-2004

SR-04-05-(02) 59 CAHC

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs\_recommendations

#### Recommended Citation

 $Marshall\ University, "SR-04-05-(02)\ 59\ CAHC"\ (2004).\ \textit{Recommendations}.\ 425. \\ http://mds.marshall.edu/fs\_recommendations/425$ 

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Recommendations by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

## CONSTITUTIONAL AD HOC COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

## SR-04-05-(02) 59 CAHC

Recommends that Article IV, Section 3 of <u>The Constitution of the Marshall University Faculty</u> be amended to read as follows: "... At the request of any senator for a division of the Faculty Senate, a **show of hands** or a roll call vote will be taken and recorded by the Faculty Senate Secretary." (Revisions indicated in bold)

## **RATIONALE:**

This change will facilitate the determination of the vote when a division of the house is called and more accurately reflect current practice.

### **FACULTY SENATE CHAIR:**

APPROVED BY SENATE: Lamp Stickles	DATE: 10/19/200
y .	
DISAPPROVED	
BY SENATE:	DATE:
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:	, ,
APPROVED: a lug	DATE: 14/3-1/64
DISAPPROVED:	DATE:
COMMENTS:	